PUBLIC HEARING ON THE

FUTURE OF THE ANTHRACITE INDUSTRY IN PENNSYLVANIA

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

April 7, 2010 - 9:00 a.m.

Mahanoy City Downtown Center
Second Floor
1 West Centre Street
Mahanoy City, Pennsylvania

OPENING REMARKS _ _
Representative Scott E. Hutchinson, Chairman

Mr. J. Scott Roberts, Deputy Secretary for Mineral Resources
Pennsylvania Department ot Environmental Protection

Mr. Duane Feagley, Executive Director
Pennsylvania Anthracite Council

Mr. Brian Rich, President
Reading Anthracite

Mr. Dan Blaschak, Vice President
Blaschak Coal Corporation

Mr. Jeff McNelly, Executive Director
ARIPPA



