PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FUTURE OF THE ANTHRACITE INDUSTRY IN PENNSYLVANIA

April 7, 2010 - 9:00 a.m.

Mahanoy City Downtown Center Second Floor 1 West Centre Street Mahanoy City, Pennsylvania

9:00 a.m.	OPENING REMARKS Representative Scott E. Hutchinson, Chairman
9:10 a.m.	Mr. J. Scott Roberts, Deputy Secretary for Mineral Resources Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
9:30 a.m.	Mr. Duane Feagley, Executive Director Pennsylvania Anthracite Council
9:50 a.m.	Mr. Brian Rich, President Reading Anthracite
10:10 a.m.	Mr. Dan Blaschak, Vice President Blaschak Coal Corporation
10:30 a.m.	Mr. Jeff McNelly, Executive Director ARIPPA